Product Safety Recall

Yamaha Wolverine RMAX YXE1000 and YXF1000 Side by Side Vehicles MY2021





Sold by authorised Yamaha dealers between 1 March 2021 and 30 June 2021

Defect

The fuel tank may have been damaged during the vehicle's assembly.

Hazard

Fuel may leak from a damaged fuel tank. If fuel leaks in the presence of an ignition source this may cause a fire, increasing the risk of serious injury or death to vehicle occupants.

What to do

Consumers should contact their local Yamaha dealer to arrange for an inspection and replacement fuel tank, where required.

Consumers can find their nearest authorised Yamaha dealer by visiting https://www.yamaha-motor.com.au

Contact details

Contact Yamaha Motor Australia on 1300 277 137.

See productsafety.gov.au for Australian product recall information